

# **Declaration of Conformity**

## Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast

### Manufactoring supplier:

Zibo SilverPower Light Industrial Products Co. Ltd XiaoZhuang Ind. Park, High-New Tech. Dev. Zone ShanDong, Zibo – CN

Item no.21150000Item nameFrea Cutlery, GoldMaterialStainless Steel

Size K:L22,5/F:L20/S:L19,4/TS:L14,5 cm, Set of 4



Photo

### Compliance of following Regulations:

- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive
- 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practices
- REACH EU Regulation 1907/2006
- Lead 856/2009
- Cadmium 858/2009
- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- The European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC

**WARNINGS** 

Hand wash before use!







**Conditions of use** 

All types of food



Cecule Lav 06-08-2024 lkast – DK blooningvillegroup Cecilie Lau

Lene Haus Vej 3-5-DK-7-50 B.s.st Tel -4:5 9626-6635-Fixs 9828-4850 Compliance & Sustainability Assistant Demark-VAT no 279 19081 www.bbsmingville.com